
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2746
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF VIP BUNGALOWS
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct new VVIP bungalows/flats in Delhi in place of the bungalows/flats which have
surpassed their life span; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, location and type-wise; 

(c) whether the Government also proposes to construct new flats in place of existing flats in North and South Avenue, Delhi; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a) Yes, Madam.

Location   Type
Sunehari Bagh Road, New Delhi 16 Nos. Type VIII Bungalows
2, Talkatora Road, New Delhi 14 Nos. M.S. Flats
B.D. Marg, New Delhi  52 Nos. Type VII Flats

(c) There is proposal for re-development of North Avenue and South Avenue after demolishing all the existing flats. 

(d) Proposal submitted to the Lok Sabha & Rajya Sabha House Committees. The proposal is still at the concept stage and no
comments can be made regarding number of flats. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

